TRAC’s Satellite Sites

East King County WorkSource
(Redmond WorkSource)
7735 178th Place NE

Redmond, WA 98052

Fax:
(425) 497-3659
Art Dreeben

Phone:
(425) 861-3765

adreeben@esd.wa.gov
Kay Tatelman 
Phone:
(425) 861-3757
Cell:
(206) 708-0804

ktatelman@esd.wa.gov 
Georgia Duffy

Phone:      (425) 861-3785
gduffy@esd.wa.gov 
Mac Morrison

Phone:
(206) 708-0805

mmorrison@esd.wa.gov 

Renton WorkSource

500 SW 7th Street 

Suite 100

Renton WA 98057

Fax:
(425) 271-0885

Ginney To
Phone:
(206) 205-3606

Ginney.To@kingcounty.gov
Cory Montes
Phone:      
(206) 205-3526
cory.montes@kingcounty.gov
Willie Gregory 
Phone:
(206) 205-3119
willie.gregory@kingcounty.gov
WorkSource Affiliate Downtown

2024 3rd Ave.

Seattle, WA 98124

Fax:
(206) 436-8692

Marsha Major
Phone:
(206) 436-8625
mmajor@ywcaworks.org
Auburn WorkSource
2707 “I” Street NE

Auburn, WA 98002
Phone: 
(253) 804-1173
Fax:  
(253) 804-1177

Ruba Hamadeh (M-T)
Phone:

(253) 804-1173
RHamadeh@ESD.WA.GOV 
Halima Elmi (M, Th, F)
Phone:

(253) 804-1144
Halima.elmi@kingcounty.gov 
Scott McConnell
Phone:

(253) 804-1153
smcconnell@esd.wa.gov 
Jerry Jordan

Phone:

(253) 804-1180
jjordan@esd.wa.gov 

North Seattle WorkSource

9600 College Way N 
Workforce Education 
#1151
Seattle, WA  98103
Phone: 

(206) 440-2500
Fax: 

(206) 440-2501
Marvin Stern

Phone:

(206) 934-6151

mstern@esd.wa.gov 

Zorik Shtikel
Phone:    
(206) 934-6150

zshtikel@esd.wa.gov  

Johanna Hedge
Phone:

(206) 934-6155
johanna@tracassoc.com 

Craig Bruckshen

Phone:

(206) 934-3621
craig@tracassoc.com 
Rainier WorkSource
2531 Rainier Ave S
Seattle, WA 98144
Phone:      
(206) 721-6000
Fax:          
(206) 721-4537

Monica Benavente 
Phone:

(206) 721-6070

mbenavente@esd.wa.gov
Den Sato
Phone:      
(206) 721-7297
dsato@esd.wa.gov 
JL Hernandez
Phone:      (206)721-5989

jhernandez@esd.wa.gov 
SSCC WorkSource

6000 16th Ave. SW

Seattle, WA 98106-1499
Fax:           (206) 768-5822

Ariosto Moran

Phone:

(206) 934-5822

amoran@sccd.ctc.edu 

Adela Saenz

Phone:

(206) 931-2839
adela.saenz@seattlecolleges.edu 
Floating Staff

Marilyn Malametz
Cell:         
(206) 947-0330

marilyn@tracassoc.com 
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